FEATURES APPLICATIONS
D, DGK, OR P PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4

The TL7660C is characterized for operation over a free-air temperature range of –40°C to 85°C. The TL7660I is
characterized for operation over a free-air temperature range of –40°C to 125°C.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (2)
Reel of 250 TL7660CDGKT
MSOP/VSSOP – DGK TM_
Reel of 2500 TL7660CDGKR
–40°C to 85°C PDIP – P Tube of 50 TL7660CP TL7660CP
Tube of 75 TL7660CD
SOIC – D 7660C
Reel of 2500 TL7660CDR
Reel of 250 TL7660IDGKT
MSOP/VSSOP – DGK TN_
Reel of 2500 TL7660IDGKR
–40°C to 125°C PDIP – P Tube of 50 TL7660IP TL7660IP
Tube of 75 TL7660ID
SOIC – D 7660I
Reel of 2500 TL7660IDR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DGK: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that indicates the assembly/test site.
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas